

## OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPALITY AND OFFICE NO.

P.O. TUPANGANJ DIST. COOCHBEILAR (WEST BENGAL) PIN.736159 CONTACT 1- PII-(03582)-244256 FAX- (03582)-244659 Email-ulb.tufanganj@gmail.com

MICMO NO- 631

DATED-09.08.2021

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER, TENDER NO. 10 OF TUFANGANJ MUNICIPALITY, FOR THE YEAR 2021-22, Dt.09.08,2021

Sealed tender in printed tender form as specified are invited by the Chairman, Tufanganj Municipality for the following work from the eligible Contractors as per particulars below and will be received by him up to the time specified here in at this office.

Sl no.	Name of the work	Estimated amount	Earnest money	Cost of tender form non
SECURITY VIOLE	Repairing of Cement Concrete road from Phanindra Shil Sharma	B. Alliconnectics (COS - Was Normal London Cos - Section Cos - Cos		refundable
NAMES OF THE OWNER,	Municipality.	Rs.302838.00	Rs.7000.00	Rs.500.00
TON ORDER	Repairing of Cement Concrete road from Shyamal Das's house towards upto 150.00 metre at ward no. 01 Under Tufanganj Municipality.	Rs.227129.00	Rs.5000.00	Rs.500.00
	Repairing of Cement Concrete road from Dulal Pandit's house towards east upto Nila Sarkar's house at ward no. 02 Under Tufanganj Municipality.	Rs.190378.00	Rs.4000.00	Rs.200.00
	Repairing of Cement Concrete road from Surjya Sen road junction Rakhal Debnath's house towards west upto Gopal Debnath's house at ward no. 02 Under Tufanganj Municipality.	Rs.214175.00	Rs.5000.00	Rs.500.00
5	Repairing of Cement Concrete road from Surjya Sen road junction Tulshi Das's house towards east upto Sankar Das's house at ward no. 02 Under Tufanganj Municipality.	Rs.190378.00	Rs.4000.00	Rs.200.00
6	Repairing of Cement Concrete road from Satyajit Sarani road junction Barun Dey's house towards north upto Bharati Dey's house at ward no. 02 Under Tufanganj Municipality	Rs.261770.00	Rs.6000.00	Rs.500.00
7	Repairing of cement concrete road infront of Chatra Bandha librabry 07 under Tufganganj Municipality	Rs.75710.00	Rs.2000.00	Rs.200.00
8	Repairing of cement concrete road at Sasadhar Sarani at ward no. 08 under Tufganganj Municipality	Rs.319207.00	Rs.7000.00	Rs.500.00
9	Repairing of cement concrete road Late Amar Rabi Das Houswe towards south and turn towards east upto Sunil Barman's House at ward no. 09 under Tufganganj Municipality	Rs.247590.00	Rs.5000.00	Rs.500.00
10	Repairing of Cement Concrete road running from Madan Shil's House front at ward no. 10 Under Tufanganj Municipality. 100.00 X 2.00 X 0.150	Rs.199504.00	Rs.4000.00	Rs.200.00
11	Repairing of Cement Concrete road running from Mano Chakraborty House north side to purnandu Das house at ward no. 10 Under Tufanganj Municipality. 130.00 X 2.00 X 0.150	Rs.259356.00	Rs.6000.00	Rs.500.00
12	Repairing of Cement Concrete road running Late Jalit Karmaker House towords south upto Blaswanath Karmaker House at ward no. 11 Under Tufanganj Municipality. 120 X 2.5 X 0.150	Rs.297108.00	Rs.6000.00	Rs.500.00
13	Repairing of Cement Concrete road running from Vidyasagar Road infornt Niranjan Malick house TO Rakhal Mondal house at ward no. 12 Under Tufanganj Municipality. 120.00 X 2.00 X 0.150	Rs.239405.00	Rs.5000.00	Rs.500.0
14	Repairing of Cement Concrete road from Adi Rasaraj Mistannya Bhandar towards east upto Bablu Saha's house 250.00 metre at ward uo. 01 Under Tufanganj Municipality.	Rs.378548.00	Rs.8000.00	Rs.500,0

15	Repairing of Cement Concrete road from Sankar Bose house towards east upto Madhabi Aich house and turn towards north upto Haren Barman house at ward no. 03 Under Tufanganj Municipality.	Rs.302838.00	Rs.7000.00	Rs.500.00
6.	Repairing of Cement Consent			
16	Repairing of Cement Concrete road running from Girls High School Near Nilkamal house to Sudha Barman House at ward no. 12 Under Tufanganj Municipality.	Rs.259356.00	Rs.6000.00	Rs.500.00

- Printed form in which Tender is to be submitted :- W.B.Form No. 2911/11 including up to date corrigenda and agenda as per order of the Govt.
- 2. Last date and time limit of submission of application up to (I.S.T)date. 17.08.2021 upto 2 P.M.
- 3. Last date , time and purchasing Tender papers upto 2 P.M. (I.S.T)date.20.08.2021
- Last date , time and venue of dropping Tender paper: Time :2 P.M. (I.S.T), Date :24.08.2021 in the tender box kept at the chamber of the Chairperson, B.O.A Tufanganj Municipality,
- Date and time for opening of Tender at 4.00 P.M. on 24.08.2021
- Mode of issue of Tender papers: Tender papers will be issued by Chairperson, Tufanganj Municipality only on recommendation of sub-Assistant Engineer Tufanganj Municipality.
- Tender shall submit self attested copies of Professional Tax and Trade license, Pan Card, GST along with the
- The under signed reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons what so ever.
- 40% similar type single work credential submitted with application. Deposited earnest money :- D.D./ Banker Cheque will be accepted.
- 10. Defect liability period shall be borne by the successful contractor as per norms.
- 11. 2 set colour Photo copy required before starting the work and after completion of the work to identify the past & present scenario of certain project allotted to each.

K. Isone Chairperson, Tufanganj Municipality

ramo No Copy forwarded to

1. The Sub Divisional Officer, Tufanganj

2. The Executive Officer, Tufanganj Municipality.

3. The Finance Officer, Tufanganj Municipality.

4. Head clerk, Tufanganj Municipality.

5. Cashier Tufangang Municipality.

6. Accountant, Tufangani Municipality.

7. S.A.E., Tufanganj Municipality.

8. Work supervisor, Work Assistant , Tufanganj Municipality.

9. Dev. Section clerk, Tufanganj Municipality.

Chairperson, Tufanganj Municipality